1. General description
The TDA1308; TDA1308A is an integrated class-AB stereo headphone driver contained in
an SO8, DIP8 or a TSSOP8 plastic package. The TDA1308AUK is available in an 8 bump
wafer level chip-size package (WLCSP8). The device is fabricated in a 1 µm
Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor (CMOS) process and has been primarily
developed for portable digital audio applications.
The difference between the TDA1308 and the TDA1308A is that the TDA1308A can be
used at low supply voltages.

VDD = 5 V; VSS = 0 V; Tamb = 25 °C; fi = 1 kHz; RL = 32 Ω; unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
TDA1308 DIP8 plastic dual in-line package; 8 leads (300 mil) SOT97-1
TDA1308T SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width
3.9 mm
SOT96-1
TDA1308AT SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width
3.9 mm
SOT96-1
TDA1308AUK WLCSP8 wafer level chip-size package; 8 bumps;
0.61 × 0.84 × 0.38 mm
TDA1308AUK
TDA1308TT TSSOP8 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 3 mm
SOT505-1
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
TDA1308_A_4 © NXP B.V. 2007. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 04 — 25 January 2007 3 of 19
NXP Semiconductors TDA1308; TDA1308A
Class-AB stereo headphone driver
5. Block diagram
6. Pinning information
6.1 Pinning